Linear Position Technology
Draw Wire Mechanics with Encoder or Analog Sensor
B42  B1027	 Turck Inc.
Draw Wire Encoder DW110
Mechanical Characteristics (Draw Wire Mechanics):
Measuring range: 1000 mm 2000 mm 3000 mm
Extension force                   Fmin:
Fmax:

Draw Wire Mechanics with Encoder or Analog Sensor
B44  B1027	 Turck Inc.
Part Number Key:  DW110 with Encoder
Standard resolutions for draw wire with incremental encoder RI-10,
drum circumference 200 mm
Encoder PPR 200 2000 5000
PQ* pulse/revolution 800 8000 20,000
Pulses/mm 4 40 100
Resolution 0.25 mm 0.025 mm 0.01 mm
*PQ = Post Quadrature
Standard resolutions for draw wire with absolute encoder
RM-28 or RM-29, drum circumference 200 mm
Absolute encoder RM-28 RM-29
Pulses/revolution 2048/11 bits 4096, programmable
via the bus/12 bits
Pulses/mm 10.24 20.48
Resolution ~0.1 mm ~0.05 mm
Draw Wire Encoder DW110
Example part number key:
Standard device with
incremental encoder, RI-10
Example part number key:
Standard device with absolute
encoder, RM-28 or RM-29
The standard device is supplied mounted.  The mounted encoder is the incremental RI-10 encoder,
connector axial 8-pin M12 Eurofast , push-pull with inverted signals, supply voltage 10-30 VDC
(RI-10T10C-2B2000-H1481)
Absolute RM-28 encoder with SSI interface (gray code), 2048 pulses/rev., set key,
10-30 VDC, radial 12-pin M23 Multifast connector (RM-28T10C-3C23B-12M23)
Absolute RM-29 encoder with CANopen interface, 4096 pulses/rev. programmable
via the bus, set key, 10-30 VDC, M12 Eurofast connector (RM-29T10C-9D28B-R2M12)
Absolute RM-29 encoder with PROFIBUS connection, 4096 pulses/rev. programmable
via the bus, set key, 10-30 VDC, M12 Eurofast connector (RM-29T10C-9A28B-R3M12)
DW****-110-10-2B2000-H1481
DW****-110-29-9A28B-R3M12
DW****-110-29-9D28B-R2M12
DW****-110-28-3C23B-12M23
Accessories:
•  See page H1, Connectivity, for cables and connectors
A Type
DW Draw Wire
B Measuring Range*
1000 1000 mm Steel Wire
2000 2000 mm Steel Wire
3000 3000 mm Steel Wire
C Housing
110 80 mm
D Encoder Type
10 RI-10, Incremental
28 RM-28, SSI
29 RM-29, CANopen or PROFIBUS-DP
E Voltage Supply and Output Type
Dependant on Encoder Selected ¹⁾
A B C D E F G H
DW 1000 - 110 - 10 - 2B 1024 - H1181 / Specials
*Other Measuring Ranges Available on Request
F Pulse Rate/Resolution
Dependant on Encoder Selected ¹⁾
G Type of Connection
Dependant on Encoder Selected ¹⁾
H Specials
Dependant on Encoder Selected ¹⁾
¹⁾ Recommended encodes listed below